02.04.2021 MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.M2400 355MM PORTABLE CUT-OFF

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html 1/4



02.04.2021

Model No.M2400 355MM PORTABLE CUT-OFF

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTukyn|deTtanwu OnuvcaHue 3ameHalKonunmyecTtBOo|New/Old[[Tpopnaxu|3akynkal|lllpuymeyaHue
002 265122-5 BuWHT M5X20 kK MT190 4
003 224299-5 ®naHeuy 90 1
Bontc
004 251680-7 WwecTUIrpaHHOM 1
r o n.M10X25
_ 3arnywka aons
005 418142-0 MT240 1
_ 3arnywka aonasa
006 418142-0 MT240 1
007 165703-4 SAFETY GUIDE 1 *
007-1 1653501 SAFETY GUIDE < 1
_ BuHT cnnocko#
008 265121-7 FonoBKoOI Mé 1
_ O-konbuo 14
013 213180-5 PE3UHOBOE 1
014 257255-0 Konbuo 17 1
015 224299-5 ®naHeu 90 1
016 257255-0 Konbuo 17 1
017 161321-6 SAFETY COVER 1
018 211282-1 MoAWKWNHWUK 1
Kopnyc
019 317663-8 NoAWUNHWUKAE ANSA 1
MT240
_ Kocos3yb6as
020 226572-9 WecTepHs 49 1
_ WnnHpenb ons
021 824321-9 MO Jadenun MT240 !
022 210067-2 MopwwnnHMUK 10/26 1 *
022-1 210199-5 BALL BEARING 600027 (0] 1
023 187402-8 HANDLE SET 1 *
D10 INC. 30 *
023-1 187128-2 HANDLE SET < 1
D10 INC. 30
_ Bk nioyuaTtens
024 650545-4 LNs MoJLenu MT240 !
Pbolyuar
025 418140-4 BbhlKNYaTenasa 1
4 na MT240
3aMoKk
026 418139-9 BblKNYyaTens 1
O na MT240
_ KomMmnpeccHMmoHHasd
027 231397-8 MpyXuHaé 1
looBecHoOM
028 281216-8 KPOHWTEWH ANA 1
MT240
029 268101-2 Wnwunbka6MT240 1
030 187402-8 HANDLE SET 1 *
D10 INC. 23 *
030-1 187128-2 HANDLE SET < 1
D10 INC. 23
KHOMO4YHBIH
031 418138-1 BblKNlOYaTenb K 1
MT240
_ CaMoHape3awwum
032 266326-2 BUHT 4x18 4
034 265104-7 B 1 HT M5x40 3
035 654532-5 CoefAuHUTEND 1
036 645191-6 NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1
037 688131-1 dunbTp MHW710 1
_ CaMoHape3awwum
038 266326-2 BWHT4x18 2
039 687149-9 STRAIN RELIEF 1 *
_ _ JepxaTtensb
039-1 687124-5 Kabensa k 3709/MT360/ < !
_ Ka6enb
040 665872-6 pe3unHOBL K 1.0-2-3.0 1 *
040-1 695485-9 :I;’gWER SUPPLY CORD 1.0-2- o 1 *
_ _ Kab6enso
040-2 665872-6 pe3nWHOBL K 1.0-2-3.0 0 !
_ Ycunutens
041 682540-6 kKab6ensa 93-902030/ !

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 2/4/2021

2/4



02.04.2021

Model No.M2400 355MM PORTABLE CUT-OFF

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTukyn|deTtanwu OnuvcaHue 3ameHalKonunmyecTtBOo|New/Old[[Tpopnaxu|3akynkal|lllpuymeyaHue
042 850V04-2 M2400 NAME PLATE 1
043 141711-9 MOTOR HOUSING COMPLETE 1 *
_ letTkopnepxaTtensb
C10 643564-7 5%8 1 0 8 MT900 2 *
043-1 140939-6 MOTOR HOUSING COMPLETE < 1
_ UWeTkopnepxaTensb
c1o 643564-7  |5yg nn @ MT900 2
Konnauyok
044 643700-5 weTtTKopoepxarTtens 2
7-18
_ YronbHble WeTKMH
045 191953-5 CB-203 1
046 265104-7 BuHT M5x40 4
_ CTaTop B C 6 0pe
047 596249-3 418 MT240 1
Fnyxon
C10 654237-7 NMONKCHBMN 2 *
HaKOHEeU4YHMUK
C11 654451-5 RING TERMINAL (0] 2
C20 654502-4 CoeaAuHUTEND 2 *
C21 654486-6 PARALLEL SPLICE > 2
_ CamMmoHape3awwnm
048 266328-8 BUHT 5x80 2
_ 3awMTacTaTopa
049 418143-8 MT240 1
050 210070-3 MoawunnHUK 620022 1
051 517864-0 ARMATURE ASS'Y 240V 1
D10 INC. 50,52-54,97
_ Kpblnb4yaTka 80
052 240063-6 405 MT240 1
_ Mnockasawanobals
053 267274-8 o0 5 MT240 1
054 211240-7 MoAwwWnHUK 62022Z 1
_ Ynop aons Mmoagenwu
055 324322-7 MT240 1
_ KomMmnpeccHoHHasn
056 233372-0 TpyXunal 1
Kopnyc
057 153600-6 peaykKkToOpaBCO 1
MT240
C10 263029-9 RUBBER PIN 6 1
_ MMPpYyXMUHHBI K
058 951163-4 |7 ypT 5-20 K 2412N/ !
_ PykoaTtTka aonasa
059 272027-2 MT240 1
_ 3aXMWMHOMW BUHT
060 324323-5 Ansa MoAaenu MT240 ! *
060-1 326802-9 VISE SCREW (0] 1
_ BuHT-6apawek
061 265754-8 I M6X12 o n A MT580/ !
062 345310-1 STOPPER PLATE 1
_ Bontc BHYTDPD.
063 251961-9 || 6 ¢ 1y paH.MEXI0 !
_ Llenb ans moogenwu
064 282015-1 MT240 1
_ 3aXMMHadA ramka
065 313114-9 2 an MT240 1
_ MnacTtTuvuHa anA
066 3453119 1116 1 e n v MT240 !
_ Uunnuuaopmnmyeckasn
067 317662-0 HanpaBnsiowas 1
_ MPpyXMHHB®
068 951175-7 WT T 5-36 1
_ [TPYyXMKUHHEBI W
069 991110-5 1\ T yh T 4-16 K MT240 !
070 265125-9 BuHT M8X30 kK MT240 2
071 265508-3 BuHT MIOX25 Kk MT240 1
072 265508-3 BuHT MIOX25 Kk MT240 1
_ HanpaBnsatwuwas
073 345315-1 | ac T vHa MT240 !
_ WlecTurp.ramka
074 252183-4 M10-17 1
_ lWlanb6alpoBepald
075 942251-8  |5308,/BL.S820/ !
_ Mnockasa wano6alo
076 267258-6 MT240 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 2/4/2021

3/4



02.04.2021

Model No.M2400 355MM PORTABLE CUT-OFF

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTukyn|OdeTtanwu OnuvcaHue 3ameHalKonunmuyecTtBO|New/Old[[Tpopnaxu|3akynkal|lllpuymeyaHue
_ Tpy6ka20-128 o na

077 331648-0 MT240 1
_ TopcuMoHHas%

078 231667-5 NnpyMXWHa 24 K MT240 !
_ 3aWwmMTaoT UCKDP

081 345313-5 LN A MT240 1

082 265144-5 BuHT M6X12 1
_ Onopaaonsa

083 421834-2 MO Jadenun MT240 8
_ [fnockaawanob6alo

084 267258-6 MT240 1

085 265509-1 BuHT M10X140 kK MT240 1

086 165352-7 BASE 1
_ CTtonopHoe

087 961004-6 | ' 5 1, 1o S-8 Kk 4341CT/ !
_ Mnockas wanbas

088 267257-8 40 s MT240 1

089 256474-5 Wnwunbka MT240 1
_ CTonopHOE

090 961056-7 | 51 b 1o S-16 K 55008/ !
_ [fnockaawanbas

091 267257-8 40 MT240 1
_ 3axumBCcb6Ope

092 345312-7 MT240 1

093 253903-9 éBonHosaﬂ wawnba 1
_ PesanHoBas

095 421870-8 nNpoKnagka K MT240 !
_ PesanHoBasd

096 345443-2 onopa 4ns MT240 1
_ M3onAuMOHHaAGA

097 6816302 | 37i6a onsa 9069S/ !

AO1 782210-8 TopuoBb W KNty 17 1

A02 A-89545 CUTTING WHEEL 14" 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swf/print.html

Print Date 2/4/2021

4/4



